Industrial Electrical Solutions
B3.
Stainless
Steel Cable
Ties &
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

0.24 6.0 0.06 1.4 0.07 1.7 1/4 6.0
CT-1002, CT-1003,
CT-1123
1000
F77-7-M 0.28 7.0 0.06 1.4 0.07 1.7 9/32 7.0 1000
F77-8-M 0.31 8.0 0.06 1.4 0.07 1.7 5/16 8.0 1000
F77-10-M 0.39 10.0 0.06 1.4 0.07 1.7 13/32 10.0 1000
F77-12-M 0.47 12.0 0.06 1.4 0.07 1.7 15/32 12.0 1000
F78-7-M
16 AWG 1.5
0.28 7.0 0.07 1.7 0.08 2.0 9/32 7.0
CT-1002, CT-1003,
CT-1123
1000
F78-8-M 0.31 8.0 0.07 1.7 0.08 2.0 5/16 8.0 1000
F78-10-M 0.39 10.0 0.07 1.7 0.08 2.0 13/32 10.0 1000
F78-12-M 0.47 12.0 0.07 1.7 0.08 2.0 15/32 12.0 1000
F78-15-M 0.59 15.0 0.07 1.7 0.08 2.0 19/32 15.0 1000
F78-18-M 0.71 18.0 0.07 1.7 0.08 2.0 23/32 18.0 1000
F78-20-M 0.79 20.0 0.07 1.7 0.08 2.0 25/32 20.0 1000
F80-7-M
14 AWG 2.5
0.28 7.0 0.09 2.2 0.10 2.5 9/32 7.0
CT-1002, CT-1003,
CT-1123
1000
F80-8-M 0.31 8.0 0.09 2.2 0.10 2.5 5/16 8.0 1000
F80-10-M 0.39 10.0 0.09 2.2 0.10 2.5 13/32 10.0 1000
F80-12-M 0.47 12.0 0.09 2.2 0.10 2.5 15/32 12.0 1000
F80-15-M 0.59 15.0 0.09 2.2 0.10 2.5 19/32 15.0 1000
F80-18-M 0.71 18.0 0.09 2.2 0.10 2.5 23/32 18.0 1000
F80-20-M 0.79 20.0 0.09 2.2 0.10 2.5 25/32 20.0 1000
F81-9-M
12 AWG 4.0
0.35 9.0 0.11 2.8 0.13 3.2 11/32 8.0
CT-1002, CT-1003,
CT-1123
1000
F81-10-M 0.39 10.0 0.11 2.8 0.13 3.2 13/32 10.0 1000
F81-12-M 0.47 12.0 0.11 2.8 0.13 3.2 15/32 12.0 1000
F81-15-M 0.59 15.0 0.11 2.8 0.13 3.2 19/32 15.0 1000
F81-18-M 0.71 18.0 0.11 2.8 0.13 3.2 23/32 18.0 1000
F81-20-M 0.79 20.0 0.11 2.8 0.13 3.2 25/32 20.0 1000
F82-10-M‡
10 AWG 6.0
0.39 10.0 0.14 3.5 0.15 3.9 13/32 10.0
CT-1002, ‡CT-1003,
CT-1123
1000
F82-12-M‡ 0.47 12.0 0.14 3.5 0.15 3.9 15/32 12.0 1000
F82-15-M‡ 0.59 15.0 0.14 3.5 0.15 3.9 19/32 15.0 1000
F82-18-M‡ 0.71 18.0 0.14 3.5 0.15 3.9 23/32 18.0 1000
F82-20-M‡ 0.79 20.0 0.14 3.5 0.15 3.9 25/32 20.0 1000
*Not UL listed, UL 486F scope is 20 - 1/0 AWG only
+UL listed with 20 AWG only
‡Tool/Part is not a UL listed Combination. For crimping tool information see www.panduit.com/tools.
Continues on next page